

## **Waiver of Liability**

This agreement releases:

The Art Gallery of Alberta and the Art Gallery of Alberta Society 2 Sir Winston Churchill Square Edmonton AB T5J 2C1

From any liability to injuries that may occur while participating in Cindy Baker & Ruth Cuthland's hot tub project at the Art Gallery of Alberta during the exhibition entitled *Nests for the End of the World*. This includes: entering and exiting the hot tub, time spent in the hot tub, as well as moving in, to and from the change area.

By signing this agreement, I agree to hold the Art Gallery of Alberta entirely free from any liability, including financial responsibility for injuries incurred, regardless of whether injuries are caused by negligence.

## **Rules and Regulations**

- Digital or printed ticket must be shown to use the hot tub.
- A signed copy of this Waiver of Liability and Rules and Regulations must be provided before using the hot tub.
- Photography is allowed. Remember you are in a public space. This is a participatory piece, you have agreed to become part of the art.
- Your booking is for 30 minutes, you can spend 15 minutes total in the hot tub.
- The AGA allows 2 guests maximum per booking. (Two spots are always reserved for the artists, Ruth Cuthand and Cindy Baker. They may show up at any time and join you in the hot tub).
- Appropriate swimsuit must be worn to use the hot tub (street clothes are not permitted in the hot tub).
- Ensure you bring your own towel (the AGA will not be providing you with one).
- Non-glass water bottles are allowed and encouraged in the hot tub.
- Be careful when entering and exiting the hot tub: No jumping or diving allowed.
- Do not use soap or oils in the hot tub.
- Use of narcotics or alcohol in the hot tub is strictly prohibited.
- Children under 5 are not permitted to use the hot tub.
- Children 6 to 17 must be accompanied by an adult.
- If pregnant or have other health concerns consult a physician before use.
- Anyone with heart disease, diabetes, high or low blood pressure should consult with a doctor before using the hot tub.
- If you are sick or have open wounds you will not be permitted into the hot tub but we will happily reschedule your booking for a later date.
- The AGA reserves the right to refuse entry or request exit.
- This gallery space is monitored at all times.

I also acknowledge the risks involved in the use of a hot tub. I have read and understand the above Rules and Regulations detailed by the Art Gallery of Alberta and will abide by them. I swear that I am participating voluntarily, and that all risks are clear to me. Additionally, I do not have any conditions that will increase my



likelihood of experiencing illness or injuries while engaging in this activity. I also do not have any injuries or conditions that will potentially cause issues for other users of the hot tub. This includes but it not limited to any open wounds or any other physical ailments.

I acknowledge that I am responsible for my belongings while participating in this project. By signing this agreement, I agree to hold the Art Gallery of Alberta entirely free from any liability for any loss of or damage to my property.

By signing below, I forfeit all right to bring suit against the Art Gallery of Alberta for any reason. I will also make every effort to obey safety precautions and will ask for clarification when needed.

Signature	Da	ite	
Participant Name		Age	
Address			
City	Provinces	Postal Code	
In signing I cert	ify that I am 18 years or older		
➤ Since I am unde	er the age of 18, I will be accompani	ed by a parent or guardian.	
	the parent/guardian of the above i		eby acknowledge
Parent(s)/Guardian(s) sig	gnature	Date	
Parent(s)/Guardian(s) na	ame		
Address			
Citv	Provinces	Postal Code	